
UPDATED LIST OF DM’s & SDM’s ON AUGUST (2025), TRIPURA 

DISTRICT DM & COLLECTOR CONTACT NO SDM CONTACT NO 

Sepahijala Dr. Siddharth Shiv Jaiswal, IAS 

0381-286-7373(O) 

9862605910(PA) 

9402137307 

dmspj-tr@nic.in 

dmspj2012@gmail.com 

Bishalgarh 

Shri. Rakesh Chakraborty 

TCS 

0381-236-1294 

6009122971(PA) 

blg.sdm@gmail.com 

8413982723 

Jampuijala 

Shri Chiranjeev Anand 

IAS 

8974550383(O)/6033400533(O) 

0381-291-0205 

8974388824/7005671358(PA) 

sdmjmp@gmail.com 

9818265968 

Sonamura 

Shri. Raju Deb 

TCS Gr-II 

0381-275-0222 

9436375796(PA) 
sdmofficesonamura@gmail.com 

8119916155 

South Tripura SHRI MUHAMMAD SAJAD P 

03823-222-012 

03823-222-234 

7005865775(PA) 

9436123939 

dmsouthbln@gmai.com 

 

Belonia 

Shri Debasish Das 

TCS Gr-I 

03823-222-231 

sdmbln11@gmail.com 

7629990261(PA) 

8731908369(O)/8731953094(P) 

Santirbazar 

Shri Manoj Kumar Saha 

TCS Gr-I 

03823-272-668 

7005697141(PA) 

sdm.stb@gmail.com 

9436715770 

Sabroom 

Shri Shibjyoti Datta 

TCS Gr-I 

03823-270-225/6009916423(O) 

7005534328(PA) 

sbmsdm@gmail.com 

9402382285 

Khowai Shri Rajat Pant, IAS 

03825-222-006(O) 

03825-222-023(FAX) 

03825-222-505(R) 

9436376221(PA) 

9402136677 

dmkhowai@gmail.com 

Khowai 

Shri Sirshendu Debbarma 

TCS Gr-I 

03825-222-236 

sdm.khw@gmail.com 

9402117696(PA) 

8837437979(PA) 

9862684124  
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Teliamura 

Shri Parimal Majumder 

TCS Gr-I 

03825-263-622 

sdm_tlm@yahoo.co.in 
sdmteliamura8@gmail.com 

6909095987(PA) 

9402142556/9862767747 

North Tripura Smt Chandni Chandran, IAS 

03822-234-222 

03822-234-221 

9436520322(PA) 

9485190611 

dmnorth-tr@nic.in 

dmnorthtripura@gmail.com 

 

Dharmanagar 

Shri Sajal Debnath 

TCS Gr-I 

03822-220-202 

03822-232-500(R) 

9436145825 (PA) 

sdmdmn-tr@nic.in 

7005898076/9862971836 

Kanchanpur 

Shri. Deepak Kumar 

IAS 

03824-265-211 

03824-265-202(R) 

sdmkcp-tr@nic.in 

6290112057(PA) 

9233063325 

Panisagar 

Shri. Sushanta Debbarma 

TCS 

03822-271-077 

03822-271-010 

sdmpns@gmail.com 

9436144471(PA) 

84138906169436765229 

Unakoti Dr. Tamal Majumder, IAS 

03824-222-277(O) 

9436777611(PA) 

03824-222-386(R) 

03824-222-491(FAX) 

9402146886(Official) 

9402137122/ 

9402416886(wp) 

dmunakoti-tr@nic.in 

 

Kailasahar 

Shri. Bipul Das 

TCS Gr-I 

03824-222-218 

8119819753(PA) 

sdmklstrp@gmail.com 

sdmkls-tr@nic.in 

9366077574 /9862208303 

Kumarghat 

Shri. N.S. Chakma 

TCS Gr-I 

03824-261-200 

sdmkumarghat@gmail.com 

8119097788(PA) 

70051995727005864572 
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Gomati Shri Rinku Lethar, IAS 

03821-222-202/223-097 

03821-223-579(FAX) 

8794352851(PA) 

9436131142 

dmgomati@gmail.com 

 

Amarpur 

Shri. Anupam Chakraborty 

TCS 

03821-263-226/263-258/ 

03821-263-260 

6009061731(PA) 

sdmamp369@gmail.com 

9436579937 

Udaipur 

Shri. Tridip Sarkar 

TCS Gr-I 

03821-223-573 

9774852479(PA) 

8837089397(PA) 

9862649075(PA) 

sdmudp.nic@gmail.com 

9436136224 

Karbook 

Shri. Shyamjoy Jamatia 

TCS Gr-I  

03821-291-482/269-300 

8414047953 (PA) 

8909698124(PA) 

6909698124(PA) 

98620842387005898076/ 

8119066706 

sdmkarbook@gmail.com 

Dhalai Shri. Vivek H. B, IAS 

03826-267-214 

03826-267-215 

9690068730(PA) 

9436136006 

dmdhalai@gmail.com 

dmdhalai-tr@nic.in 

Ambassa 

Shri. Sanjit Debbarma 

TCS 

03826-222-220/03826-222-381 

sdm_abs@rediffmail.com 

sdmambassadhalai@gmail.com 

8974975838(PA) 

7005212913(PA) 

8730044552/7005212913 

Kamalpur 

Shri. Gakulavath Sharath Nayak 

IAS 

03826-262-222/03826-291-306 

6909151394(O) 

9233482685(PA) 

sdmkmp2016@gmail.com 

9177329321/8118960811 

Longtharai Valley 

Shri. Subrata Das 

TCS Gr-I 

03824-264-205/03826-264-212 

8732092865(PA) 

sdmltv@gmail.com 

9612218909 
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Gonda Twisa 

Shri. Chandrajoy Reang 

TCS Gr-I 

03826-299-996/8413894552(O) 

9436300704(PA) 

sdmgandacherra@gmail.com 

9366146041 

West Tripura Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS 

0381-232-6334(F) 

0381-232-3742 

0381-232-5713 

9774653789(PA) 

9436120070/9953697581 

dmwest.trp@gmail.com 

dmwest-tr@nic.in 

 

Jirania 

Shri.Animesh Dhar, TCS Gr-I 

0381-234-6042 

8787557549(PA) 

sdmjirania@gmail.com 

9774553220  

Mohanpur 

Shri. Subhas Datta 

TCS Gr-I 

0381-234-3088 

7630047491(PA) 

7005996477(PA) 

879464539(PA) 

sdmmohanpur2012@gmail.com 

8837244199 

6033464122 

Sadar 

Shri. Manik Lal Das 

TCS Gr-I 

0381-232-5937 

9436715694(PA) 

sdmsadar2016@gmail.com 

7005753795 
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